CAD FILES
AVAILABLE
ONLINE
CAD FILES
AVAILABLE
ONLINE
D
E

DE-STA-CO Locating Pin Clamps
82P Series Locating Pin Clamp
Ordering Information
While we make every attempt to insure information given is correct, we reserve the right to amend without notice the specifications given in this document.
82P30 - 5 KNPTSC816 15.8525 1.0025.045
2 3 4 5 6 7
1
8 9 10 11
3
2
4
1
5
NPT = 1/8” NPT PORTS
G =1/8” G PORTS
(82P25 is supplied with
1/8” G and NPT Ports)
82P25 - 1
82 SERIES PIN CLAMP
CYLINDER DIAMETER 25MM
82P30 - 5
82 SERIES PIN CLAMP
CYLINDER DIAMETER 30MM
82P35 - 5
82 SERIES PIN CLAMP
CYLINDER DIAMETER 35MM
S = HOOK AWAY FROM SWITCH (SHOWN)
R = HOOK TOWARD SWITCH
SENSOR OPTIONS
SEE PAGE 11 FOR
MORE INFORMATION
NOMINAL PIN DIAMETER
MODEL NUMBER
25 = 82P25
30 = 82P30
35 = 82P35
P = PIN
S = SPECIAL
H = HOOK
B = BASE
K = PIN, HOOK, BASE KIT
(SHOWN)
(SEE ILLUS - I BOX BELOW)
SHEET METAL
THICKNESS
BASE HEIGHT
25 = 25MM
50 = 50MM
PIN HEIGHT
(FOR WELD SLAG RESISTANCE
OPTION PIN HEIGHT SHOULD
BE 60MM MINIMUM)
PIN DIAMETER (MM)
(CUSTOM-MADE TO DIAMETER WITHIN
RANGE OFFERED BY PIN MODEL)
14.00 - 28.00 (82P25-1)
18.00 - 32.00 (82P30-5)
28.00 - 78.00 (82P35-5)
Other diameters available.
Contact DE-STA-CO Engineering
NOTE: Special options are available including
angled rest block, diamond pin and others.
Please contact a sales engineer for availability
11
9
10
8
W
12 13
WELD IMMUNE
OPTION
W

Please cotact DE-STA-CO Sales
and Engineering office for more
information on how to order this
product.
52C Series Manual Locating Pin Clamp
Features and Benefits
wwwwww..dd eessttaaccoo .. ccoommEmail: cust.serv@destaco.com 1-888-DESTACO
wwwwww..ddeess ttaa ccoo.. cc oomm16 Email: cust.serv@destaco.com 1-888-DESTACO
DE-STA-CO Locating Pin Clamps
52F and 52R Series Manual Locating Pin Clamp
Ordering Information
K2S0016 15.8525 1.0025.035
2 3 4 5 6 7
1
8 9 10 11
3
24
5
HANDLE POSITION
1
2
3 (SHOWN)
4
(SEE ILLUS - I BOX
RIGHT)
52F25 - 1
52F SERIES PIN CLAMP
INLINE MANUAL
52F30 - 5
52 SERIES PIN CLAMP (SHOWN)
INLINE MANUAL
52R25 - 1
52 SERIES PIN CLAMP
90° MANUAL
52R30 - 5
52 SERIES PIN CLAMP
90° MANUAL
S = HOOK AWAY FROM SWITCH (SHOWN)
R = HOOK TOWARD SWITCH
INTEGRATED SENSING SYSTEM
B8 = INDUCTIVE,
PLUG CONNECTION M12 X 1
00 = NO SENSING SYSTEM
NOMINAL PIN DIAMETER (MM)
MODEL NUMBER
25 = 82P25
30 = 82P30
P = PIN
H = HOOK
B = BASE
K = PIN, HOOK, BASE KIT
(SHOWN)
(SEE ILLUS - II BOX BELOW)
SHEET METAL
THICKNESS
BASE HEIGHT
25 = 25MM
50 = 50MM
PIN HEIGHT
(FOR WELD SLAG RESISTANCE
OPTION PIN HEIGHT SHOULD BE
60MM MINIMUM)
PIN DIAMETER (MM)
(CUSTOM-MADE TO DIAMETER WITHIN
RANGE OFFERED BY PIN MODEL)
14.00 - 28.00 (82P25-1)
18.00 - 32.00 (82P30-5)
28.00 - 78.00 (82P35-5)
Other diameters available.
Contact DE-STA-CO Engineering
NOTE: Special options are available including
angled rest block, diamond pin and others.
Please contact a sales engineer for availability
11
9
10
8
W
12
WELD IMMUNE
OPTION

DE-STA-CO Locating Pin Clamps
52F and 52R Series Manual Locating Pin Clamp
Ordering Information
wwwwww..dd eessttaaccoo .. ccoommEmail: cust.serv@destaco.com 1-888-DESTACO
K2S0016 15.8525 1.0025.035
2 3 4 5 6 7
1
8 9 10 11
3
24
5
HANDLE POSITION
1
2
3 (SHOWN)
4
(SEE ILLUS - I BOX
RIGHT)
52F25 - 1
52F SERIES PIN CLAMP
INLINE MANUAL
52F30 - 5
52 SERIES PIN CLAMP (SHOWN)
INLINE MANUAL
52R25 - 1
52 SERIES PIN CLAMP
90° MANUAL
52R30 - 5
52 SERIES PIN CLAMP
90° MANUAL
S = HOOK AWAY FROM SWITCH (SHOWN)
R = HOOK TOWARD SWITCH
INTEGRATED SENSING SYSTEM
B8 = INDUCTIVE,
PLUG CONNECTION M12 X 1
00 = NO SENSING SYSTEM
NOMINAL PIN DIAMETER (MM)
MODEL NUMBER
25 = 82P25
30 = 82P30
P = PIN
H = HOOK
B = BASE
K = PIN, HOOK, BASE KIT
(SHOWN)
(SEE ILLUS - II BOX BELOW)
SHEET METAL
THICKNESS
BASE HEIGHT
25 = 25MM
50 = 50MM
PIN HEIGHT
(FOR WELD SLAG RESISTANCE
OPTION PIN HEIGHT SHOULD BE
60MM MINIMUM)
PIN DIAMETER (MM)
(CUSTOM-MADE TO DIAMETER WITHIN
RANGE OFFERED BY PIN MODEL)
14.00 - 28.00 (82P25-1)
18.00 - 32.00 (82P30-5)
28.00 - 78.00 (82P35-5)
Other diameters available.
Contact DE-STA-CO Engineering
NOTE: Special options are available including
angled rest block, diamond pin and others.
Please contact a sales engineer for availability
11
9
10
8
W
12
WELD IMMUNE